
Board of Director Committee Contacts 

Awards 
Mackenzie 

Schley MN (507) 993-6417 
mackenzie.schley@otterhound.org 

Breeder 
Referral & 
Resources 

Katie 
Wright  MI (269) 598-9003 

katie.wright@otterhound.org	

Events Cindy  
Huffman  IL  (217) 801-8013 

cindy.huffman@otterhound.org 

Finance Ashka 
Gordon  CA treasurer@otterhound.org 

Health Eibhlin 
Glennon MI 

(847) 838-3889 
eibhlin.glennon@otterhound.org 

 

 Judges 
Education 

 Becky 
Van 

Houten 
WI (608) 868-2058 

JEC@otterhound.org 

Juniors  Katie 
Wright MI (269) 598-9003 

katie.wright@otterhound.org	

 Member 
Relations 

 Tyson 
Grinstead SC 

(336) 213-3545 
tyson.grinstead@otterhound.org 

 

 Otterhound 
University 

  Becky 
Van 

Houten 
WI (608) 868-2058 

VP@otterhound.org 

OtterTalks Robin 
Keeling GA (678) 925-9077 

secretary@otterhound.org 
Public 

Education  
Katie 

Wright MI (269) 598-9003 
katie.wright@otterhound.org	

Rescue 
   

Eibhlin 
Glennon IL (847) 838-3889 

Rescue@otterhound.org 

 Technology 
Heidi 

Smith* 
Arjun 

Ravindra* 

DC tech@otterhound.org 
*Tech Committee Chairs 

Voice  Mackenzie 
Schley MN (507) 993-6417 

mackenzie.schley@otterhound.org	
 
 
 

 

 


